

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7404/
2007

VIVEK CHAND SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, withdrawal of slp and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submitted that she has already filed
the application to dismiss the special leave petition as the same has become
infructuous. List IA No.2 along with SLP(C) 7404/07 and place before the
Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk