

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7404/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2007 in CWP No. 19146/2004  
and dated 9.3.2007 In RP No. 48/2007 in CWP 19146/2004 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIVEK CHAND SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In the counter affidavit filed in this Court on April 28,  
2008, it is stated in paragraph '1' that land admeasuring 2.21  
acres was released by the Government. Learned counsel for the  
petitioners states that in view of the above statement, the  
petitioners seek permission of the Court to withdraw this special  
leave petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed  
of as withdrawn without observing anything on merits and  
without prejudice to the rights and contentions with regard to  
other disputes.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master